
City of San Antonio -  Animal Care Services

ASILOMAR REPORTS
12/01/2018 To 12/31/2018

Dogs Cats Total

Live Release Rate-All Animals (I+J+K+L)/P:  91.9%  87.4%  91.3%

Live Release Rate-Placeable (I+J+K+L)/(N-(M3+M4)):  94.6%  100.0%  95.2%

The 'Live Release Rate-All Animals' calculates regardless of age, condition, or behavior utilizing the Asilomar Accord standards.

The 'Live Release Rate-Placeable' calculates without pets euthanized due to medical or behavioral reasons for a true "No Kill" status comparison.

This report is internal to ACS only and should not be used to compare with other agencies Live Release rates.

INTAKE REPORT
Dogs Cats Total

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT  589  182  771A
FIELD

Stray  1,302  1,401 99

Owner Surrender  49  49 0

OB Quarantine  108  129 21

Confiscate  67  87 20

FIELD SUBTOTAL  1,504  129  1,633B
OVER-THE-COUNTER (OTC)

Stray  334  432 98

Owner Surrender  30  44 14

OB Quarantine  48  55 7

Confiscate  0  0 0

Stray Diversion  31  55 24

Owner Surrender Diversion  123  163 40

Owners Requesting Euthanasia  13  14 1

OTC SUBTOTAL  579  184  763C

TOTAL INTAKE (B+C)  2,083  313  2,396D
OTHER INTAKE

Return from Foster Care  42  59 17

Adoption & Rescue Returns  11  15 4

Diversion-PPO  0  0 0

Misc Intake (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, On Campus Bites, Etc.)  28  35 7

OTHER INTAKE SUBTOTAL  81  28  109E

ADJUSTED INTAKE (D+E)  2,164  341  2,505F
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City of San Antonio -  Animal Care Services

 ASILOMAR REPORTS
12/01/2018 To 12/31/2018

OUTCOME REPORT
Dogs Cats Total

ADOPTIONS

Onsite Adoptions  463  605 142

Offsite/Cat Center Adoptions  1  3 2

Foster/Diversion Adoptions  10  11 1

ADOPTIONS SUBTOTAL  474  145  619I
RESCUEJ  710  32  742

RETURN TO OWNER (RTO)

Field  388  397 9

Over the Counter  194  197 3

Diversion  77  94 17

Medical Diversion  2  3 1

Behavioral Diversion  3  4 1

RTO SUBTOTAL  664  31  695K
TRAP/NEUTER/RETURN (TNR)

Field  0  25 25

OTC  0  9 9

TNR SUBTOTAL  0  34  34L
EUTHANASIA

Capacity-Healthy  93  93 0

Capacity-Man, Rehab, Untreatable  12  12 0

Medical  34  70 36

Behavioral  35  35 0

EUTHANASIA SUBTOTAL  174  36  210M

TOTAL OUTCOMED (I+J+K+L+M)  2,022  278  2,300N

O Owner Requested Euthanasia (Untreatable/Unhealthy only) -11 -1 -12

ADJUSTED OUTCOMED (N+O)  2,011  277  2,288P
OTHER OUTCOMES

Placed into Foster Care  71  87 16

Died in Shelter Care  14  24 10

Lost & Stolen in Care  1  3 2

Diversion-PPO  0  0 0

Misc Outcomes (Specimen, DOA, Disaster, On Campus Bites, Etc.)  26  32 6

OTHER SUBTOTAL  112  34  146T

ENDING SHELTER COUNT (A+F)-(N+T)  619  211  830S

Page 2 of 2Run Date: 01/15/2019



City of San Antonio -  Animal Care Services

 Asilomar Report

12/1/2018 To 12/31/2018

Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only):  93.83 %

 91.35 %  2288Live Release rate (All Animals): 

The Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only) takes into account only Healthy and Treatable animals (Condition determined at time 

of  the animal leaving the facility). Live Release rate (All Animals) gives the overall live release rate.

INTAKE

 174  51  225

 1 5  6

 29 2 27

 0 3  3

OWNER SURRENDER INTAKE

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Healthy

 209  54  263B SUBTOTAL

STRAY OVER-THE-COUNTER INTAKE

 350  93  443

 17 12 5

 20  38 18

 31  37 6

SUBTOTALC  129 406  535

FIELD INTAKE

 1,262 38 1,224

 41 17 24

 280 73 207

 1 1 0

Unhealthy and Untreatable

Treatable-Manageable

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Healthy

Unhealthy and Untreatable

Treatable-Manageable

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Healthy

 1,455  129  1,584SUBTOTALD

From Owners/Guardians Requesting EuthanasiaE  1 13  14

TOTAL INTAKE [B+C+D+E]F  2,396 2,083  313

ADJUSTED INTAKE [F+G]H

OTHER INTAKE

 59 17 42

 15 4 11

 0 0 0

Return from ACS Foster Care

Return Adoptions

Return from Rescues

Other Intake (Includes OB Specimens, DOA, and Remains Disposal)  35 7 28

SUBTOTALG  81  28  109

 2,164  341  2,505
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BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT    589  182  771

DOGS CATS TOTAL

A



ADOPTIONS 

Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable

OUTCOME

I SUB TOTAL

TOTAL

 619 145 474

 445

 7

 22

 0

 121

 7

 15

 2

 566

 14

 37

 2

TOTALCATSDOGS

J

Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable

SUB TOTAL

RESCUES

 742 32 710

 546

 66

 72

 26

 13

 3

 11

 5

 559

 69

 83

 31

L TRAP, NEUTER, AND RETURN  34 34 0

RETURN TO OWNERK  695 31 664

EUTHANASIA

Healthy 

Treatable-Rehabilitatable 

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy and Untreatable 

SUB TOTAL

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy and Untreatable Only)

ADJUSTED OUTCOME [N+O]

M

O

P

 126

 6

 3

 210

 74

-12

 0

 0

 0

 36

 36

-1

 126

 3

 174

-11

 2,288 2,011  277

 6

 38

TOTAL OUTCOMEN  2,022  278  2,300

Died or Lost in Shelter CareQ  15  27 12

Placed in ACS Foster CareR  87 16 71

Other Outcomes  (Includes DOA, Evidence, Stolen, Send to State Lab)S  32 6 26

ENDING SHELTER COUNT     A + H - (N + Q + R + S)  830 619  211T

*Live Release rate formula utilizes Adjusted Outcome as the equation's denominator

Live Release rate (All Animals): 

Live Release rate (Healthy/Treatable Only):  100.00 % 93.09 %  93.83 %

 87.36 % 91.89 %  91.35 %
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